## 1

## CITY OF NEW PRAGUE RESOLUTION #25-04-07-01 RECOGNIZING FRANK BISEK

WHEREAS, Frank Bisek has faithfully served the City of New Prague and the New Prague Utilities Commission (NPUC) in the position of Water Operator for the City of New Prague from August  $2^{\rm nd}$ , 2000 to January 7, 2025

WHEREAS, he has always effectively, conscientiously, and professionally represented the City of New Prague and the NPUC in a distinguished fashion; and

WHEREAS, his efforts have been largely responsible for the excellent reputation, growth, and overall well-being of the City of New Prague and the NPUC; and

WHEREAS, all the citizens of the City of New Prague have been the beneficiary of his efforts, talents, and abilities for the past 24 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF NEW PRAGUE, MINNESOTA, that this community and City Council express and record their esteem and high appreciation of his character, dedication, and contributions which have earned him the respect and friendship of all who have had the pleasure of working with him; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this City Council extend best wishes to Frank for many years of good health and happiness in his retirement!

Adopted by the City Council of the City of New Prague on this 7th day of April, 2025.

Maggie Bass, Councilmember	Shawn Ryan, Councilmember
Rik Seiler, Councilmember	Bruce Wolf, Councilmember
	Duane J. Jirik, Mayor
	Attested:
	Joshua M. Tetzlaff, City Administrator